
 

 

Communities, Equality and Local Government 
Committee 
 

Lleoliad: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Dyddiad: 
14 July 2011  

 

Amser: 
09:30 

 

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch â:  

Marc Wyn Jones 
Clerc y Pwyllgor 
029 2089 8120 / 029 2089 8120 
CELG.committee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introduction and apologies   

2. Formal agreement of nomination for the Welsh Language 
Commissioner selection panel   

3. Communities, Equality and Local Government - Discussion of 
issues within the portfolio and proposals for the Forward Work 
Programme   

4. Papers to Note  (Pages 1 - 79) 

Public Document Pack



!
!"##$%&'&()*+%,*!$-'$.(*!"##&''((

/(0+12*3(4".'

!"#$%&'())

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4)-01-11 : Paper 1 Agenda Item 4

Page 1



56(*7+'&"%+-*8))(#9-2*:".*;+-()*&)*'6(*,(#"1.+'&1+--2*
(-(1'(,*9",2*'6+'*.(4.()(%')*'6(*&%'(.()')*":*;+-()*+%,*&')*
4("4-(<*#+=()*-+>)*:".*;+-()*+%,*6"-,)*'6(*;(-)6*
?"@(.%#(%'*'"*+11"$%'A

!"#$%$&'()"*&#&)+,#)-#'.*/#($+)('#&0"#1$#-)2"3#)"#'.$#40'*)"0%#!//$51%,6/#7$1/*'$8#
!!!"#$$%&'()!#(%$"*+,

9)+*$/#)-#'.*/#($+)('#&0"#0%/)#1$#)1'0*"$3#*"#0&&$//*1%$#-)(50'/:#*"&%23*";#<(0*%%$:#%0(;$#+(*"':#
023*)#)(#.0(3#&)+,#-()58

9)552"*'*$/#0"3#92%'2($#9)55*''$$
40'*)"0%#!//$51%,#-)(#=0%$/
90(3*>#<0,
9?@@#A4!

B$%8##CD@#DCE@#EF@G
?0H8#CD@#DCE@#ECDA
$50*%8#9)552"*',I92%'2($I9)55J70%$/I;)KI2L#

M#40'*)"0%#!//$51%,#-)(#=0%$/#9)55*//*)"#9)+,(*;.'#DCAA
B.$#'$H'#)-#'.*/#3)&25$"'#50,#1$#($+()32&$3#-($$#)-#&.0(;$#*"#0",#-)(50'#)(#5$3*25#
+()K*3*";#'.0'#*'#*/#($+()32&$3#0&&2(0'$%,#0"3#")'#2/$3#*"#0#5*/%$03*";#)(#3$();0')(,#
&)"'$H'I#B.$#50'$(*0%#52/'#1$#0&L")7%$3;$3#0/#&)+,(*;.'#)-#'.$#40'*)"0%#!//$51%,#-)(#
=0%$/#9)55*//*)"#0"3#'.$#'*'%$#)-#'.$#3)&25$"'#/+$&*N$3I

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4)-01-11 : Paper 1 

Page 2



!
!"##$%&'&()*+%,*!$-'$.(*!"##&''((

/(0+12*3(4".'

!"#$%&'())

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4)-01-11 
[...]
mmissioner’s post and the detailed arrangements for the appointment 
process.  Given the tight deadline, I had asked the Business Committee to nominate a 
member by 5th July at the latest. I would be grateful if you could let me know if you foresee 
any problems with your Committee meeting this deadline. 

Given that the selection panel will be required to assess candidates’ knowledge of, and 
proficiency in, the Welsh language, it would be desirable if the Assembly Member 
nominated by your Committee were able to work through the medium of Welsh and English. 

29 June 2011

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4)-01-11 : Paper 5

Page 75



I look forward to working with Assembly Members as we move to appoint the Commissioner 
and to support him or her in undertaking this vital role which will make an important 
contribution to promoting the Welsh language. 

Yours ever

Leighton Andrews AC / AM

Y Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau
Minister for Education and Skills

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4)-01-11 : Paper 5

Page 76



Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4)-01-11 : Paper 6 

Page 77



Page 78



Page 79


	Agenda
	4 Papers to Note
	CELG(4) 01-11 Œ paper 2 Œ Equality of Opportunity Committee legacy report
	CELG(4) 01-11 Œ paper 3 Œ Health and Local Government Committee legacy report
	CELG(4) 01-11 Œ paper 4 Œ Committee Service ways of working
	CELG(4) 01-11 Œ paper 5 Œ Letter from Minister for Education and Skills  regarding the appointment of Welsh Language Commissioner
	CELG(4) 01-11 Œ paper 6 Œ Letter from the Minister for Finance and Leader of the House regarding the Welsh Government response to the consultation paper ‚Building a Fairer Future: Reform of the Equality and Human Rights Commission




Minutes of the meeting

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 14 july 2011 ‘
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:32 - 09:58 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: F4
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_14_07_2011&t=0 /

Concise Minutes:

Ann Jones (Chair)
Peter Black

William Graham
Mike Hedges

Mark Isherwood
Bethan Jenkins
Gwyn Price

Ken Skates

Rhodri Glyn Thomas
Joyce Watson

Assembly Members:

Witnesses:

Marc Wyn Jones (Clerk)
Sarah Bartlett (Deputy Clerk)
Sarah Hatherley (Researcher)

Committee Staff:

1. Introduction and apologies
1.1 There were no apologies or substitutions.

2. Formal agreement of nomination for the Welsh Language

Commissioner selection panel

2.1 William Graham nominated Rhodri Glyn Thomas as the Committee’s nomination for
the Welsh Language Commissioner selection panel. The nomination was seconded by
Joyce Watson and ratified by the Committee.


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_14_07_2011&t=0

2.2 The Chair said she would write to the Minister for Education and Skills to notify him
of the nomination.

3. Communities, Equality and Local Government - Discussion of
issues within the portfolio and proposals for the Forward Work

Programme

3.1 The Committee agreed in principle, to set up a broadcasting task and finish group.
The terms of reference, membership and duration of the group would be agreed by the
Committee following the recess.

3.2 The Committee agreed to conduct two pieces of work on disability hate crime and
community safety at the beginning of the autumn term.

4. Papers to Note
4.1 The Committee noted the papers.

4.2 The Chair said that a schedule of meeting dates would be circulated to Members.
4.3 The Chair noted that the next meeting would be on Wednesday 21 September.

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306

